

\212  
SLP(C)No. 15667 OF 2004

ITEM No.20

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15667/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2003 in LPA 717/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAMIM AHMAD & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Zakir Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti is permitted. Rejoinder, with reference to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 is to be filed within two weeks.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master